
S.No. Folio # Name of shareholder Number of shares Per %

Directors, Chief Executive Director and their spouse(s) and minor children

1 1  TAYYAB AIJAZ 38,087,809              26.84    

2 2  SADDAT EIJAZ 16,830,000              11.86    

3 3  ZAKI AIJAZ 16,833,538              11.86    

4 4  KHALID EIJAZ QURESHI 20,790,000              14.65    

5 5  QUASIM AIJAZ 4,196,562                2.96       

6 7  MUHAMMAD NAVEED TARIQ 2                                0.00       

7 2088 MS. AYESHA MUSSADAQUE HAMID 56                             0.00       

7 96,737,967              68.17    

Associated companies, undertakings and related parties

2 6,214                        0.00      

NIT & ICP

1

Government Holding

1 04705-87224 FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE 145,958 0.10       

1 145,958 0.10      

Banks Development Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Financial Institutions.

1 02832-32 MEEZAN BANK LIMITED 2,108,000                1.49       

2 09944-24 AL BARAKA BANK (PAKISTAN) LIMITED 1,087,900                0.77       

2 3,195,900                2.25      

Insurance Companies

1 Nil

Modarabas and Mutual Funds

1 02113-21 FIRST EQUITY MODARABA 59,400                      0.04       

2 05991-23 CDC - TRUSTEE MEEZAN BALANCED FUND 42,500                      0.03       

3 07070-22 CDC - TRUSTEE MEEZAN ISLAMIC FUND 3,332,500                2.35       

4 07450-521 B.R.R. GUARDIAN MODARABA 93,881                      0.07       

5 09480-21 CDC - TRUSTEE NBP STOCK FUND 1,494,500                1.05       

6 09506-26 CDC - TRUSTEE NBP BALANCED FUND 68,000                      0.05       

7 10801-27 CDC - TRUSTEE NBP ISLAMIC SARMAYA IZAFA FUND 199,500                    0.14       

8 12625-27 CDC - TRUSTEE NBP SARMAYA IZAFA FUND 95,000                      0.07       

9 14514-28 CDC - TRUSTEE FIRST CAPITAL MUTUAL FUND 5,000                        0.00       

10 15974-23 CDC - TRUSTEE NBP ISLAMIC STOCK FUND 2,080,500                1.47       

11 16402-20 CDC - TRUSTEE NBP ISLAMIC ACTIVE ALLOCATION EQUITY FUND 115,500                    0.08       

12 17210-22 CDC TRUSTEE - MEEZAN DEDICATED EQUITY FUND 56,500                      0.04       

12 7,642,781                5.39      

General Public Foreign

62 462,287                    0.33      

Foreign Companies

1

General Public/Others

5,184 33,708,893              23.75    

Total 5,270 141,900,000            100.00  

Nil

Nil

Roshan Packages Limited

Pattern Of Shareholding Report
As Of June 30, 2022

Categories of Shareholders Shareholders Shares Held Percentage

Directors and their spouse(s) and minor children

 TAYYAB AIJAZ 1                      38,087,809            26.84              

 SADDAT EIJAZ 1 16,830,000            11.86              

 ZAKI AIJAZ 1 16,833,538            11.86              

 KHALID EIJAZ QURESHI 1 20,790,000            14.65              

 QUASIM AIJAZ 1 4,196,562               2.96                

 MUHAMMAD NAVEED TARIQ 1 2                              0.00                

MS. AYESHA MUSSADAQUE HAMID 1 56                            0.00                

Associated Companies, undertakings and related parties 2 6,214                       0.00                

Governement Holding 1 145,958                  0.10                

NIT & ICP - -                           -                  

Banks Development Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Financial Institutions. 2 3,195,900               2.25                

Insurance Companies - -                           -                  

Modarabas and Mutual Funds 12 7,642,781               5.39                

General Public

a. Local 5,150               28,596,828            20.15              

b. Foreign 62                    462,287                  0.33                

Foreign Companies -                   -                           -                  

Others 34                    5,112,065               3.60                

Total 5,270               141,900,000          100.00           

Share holders holding 10% or more Shares Held Percentage

 TAYYAB AIJAZ 38,087,809            26.84              

 SADDAT EIJAZ 16,830,000            11.86              

 ZAKI AIJAZ 16,833,538            11.86              

 KHALID EIJAZ QURESHI 20,790,000            14.65              

Roshan Packages Limited

Pattern Of Shareholding Report
As Of June 30, 2022

74 | nnual eport 2022A R Annual Report 2022 | 75



S.No. Folio # Name of shareholder Number of shares Per %

Directors, Chief Executive Director and their spouse(s) and minor children

1 1  TAYYAB AIJAZ 38,087,809              26.84    

2 2  SADDAT EIJAZ 16,830,000              11.86    

3 3  ZAKI AIJAZ 16,833,538              11.86    

4 4  KHALID EIJAZ QURESHI 20,790,000              14.65    

5 5  QUASIM AIJAZ 4,196,562                2.96       

6 7  MUHAMMAD NAVEED TARIQ 2                                0.00       

7 2088 MS. AYESHA MUSSADAQUE HAMID 56                             0.00       

7 96,737,967              68.17    

Associated companies, undertakings and related parties

2 6,214                        0.00      

NIT & ICP

1

Government Holding

1 04705-87224 FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE 145,958 0.10       

1 145,958 0.10      

Banks Development Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Financial Institutions.

1 02832-32 MEEZAN BANK LIMITED 2,108,000                1.49       

2 09944-24 AL BARAKA BANK (PAKISTAN) LIMITED 1,087,900                0.77       

2 3,195,900                2.25      

Insurance Companies

1 Nil

Modarabas and Mutual Funds

1 02113-21 FIRST EQUITY MODARABA 59,400                      0.04       

2 05991-23 CDC - TRUSTEE MEEZAN BALANCED FUND 42,500                      0.03       

3 07070-22 CDC - TRUSTEE MEEZAN ISLAMIC FUND 3,332,500                2.35       

4 07450-521 B.R.R. GUARDIAN MODARABA 93,881                      0.07       

5 09480-21 CDC - TRUSTEE NBP STOCK FUND 1,494,500                1.05       

6 09506-26 CDC - TRUSTEE NBP BALANCED FUND 68,000                      0.05       

7 10801-27 CDC - TRUSTEE NBP ISLAMIC SARMAYA IZAFA FUND 199,500                    0.14       

8 12625-27 CDC - TRUSTEE NBP SARMAYA IZAFA FUND 95,000                      0.07       

9 14514-28 CDC - TRUSTEE FIRST CAPITAL MUTUAL FUND 5,000                        0.00       

10 15974-23 CDC - TRUSTEE NBP ISLAMIC STOCK FUND 2,080,500                1.47       

11 16402-20 CDC - TRUSTEE NBP ISLAMIC ACTIVE ALLOCATION EQUITY FUND 115,500                    0.08       

12 17210-22 CDC TRUSTEE - MEEZAN DEDICATED EQUITY FUND 56,500                      0.04       

12 7,642,781                5.39      

General Public Foreign

62 462,287                    0.33      

Foreign Companies

1

General Public/Others

5,184 33,708,893              23.75    

Total 5,270 141,900,000            100.00  

Nil

Nil

Roshan Packages Limited

Pattern Of Shareholding Report
As Of June 30, 2022

Categories of Shareholders Shareholders Shares Held Percentage

Directors and their spouse(s) and minor children

 TAYYAB AIJAZ 1                      38,087,809            26.84              

 SADDAT EIJAZ 1 16,830,000            11.86              

 ZAKI AIJAZ 1 16,833,538            11.86              

 KHALID EIJAZ QURESHI 1 20,790,000            14.65              

 QUASIM AIJAZ 1 4,196,562               2.96                

 MUHAMMAD NAVEED TARIQ 1 2                              0.00                

MS. AYESHA MUSSADAQUE HAMID 1 56                            0.00                

Associated Companies, undertakings and related parties 2 6,214                       0.00                

Governement Holding 1 145,958                  0.10                

NIT & ICP - -                           -                  

Banks Development Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Financial Institutions. 2 3,195,900               2.25                

Insurance Companies - -                           -                  

Modarabas and Mutual Funds 12 7,642,781               5.39                

General Public

a. Local 5,150               28,596,828            20.15              

b. Foreign 62                    462,287                  0.33                

Foreign Companies -                   -                           -                  

Others 34                    5,112,065               3.60                

Total 5,270               141,900,000          100.00           

Share holders holding 10% or more Shares Held Percentage

 TAYYAB AIJAZ 38,087,809            26.84              

 SADDAT EIJAZ 16,830,000            11.86              

 ZAKI AIJAZ 16,833,538            11.86              

 KHALID EIJAZ QURESHI 20,790,000            14.65              

Roshan Packages Limited

Pattern Of Shareholding Report
As Of June 30, 2022

74 | nnual eport 2022A R Annual Report 2022 | 75



# Of Shareholders Total Shares HeldShareholdings'Slab

362

586

1899

1556

319

174

111

65

24

17

19

15

17

4

11

3

7

3

2

3

7

2

9

1

4

2

3

1

2

1

1

3

2

2

1

1

3

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

101

501

1001

5001

10001

15001

20001

25001

30001

35001

40001

45001

50001

55001

60001

65001

70001

75001

80001

85001

90001

95001

100001

105001

110001

115001

120001

125001

130001

135001

145001

150001

170001

175001

190001

195001

205001

215001

235001

240001

265001

305001

320001

395001

415001

560001

605001

660001

750001

805001

1085001

1490001

2080001

2105001

2175001

2320001

3330001

4195001

16825001

16830001

20785001

38085001

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

100

500

1000

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

30000

35000

40000

45000

50000

55000

60000

65000

70000

75000

80000

85000

90000

95000

100000

105000

110000

115000

120000

125000

130000

135000

140000

150000

155000

175000

180000

195000

200000

210000

220000

240000

245000

270000

310000

325000

400000

420000

565000

610000

665000

755000

810000

1090000

1495000

2085000

2110000

2180000

2325000

3335000

4200000

16830000

16835000

20790000

38090000

12,134

201,725

1,351,783

3,428,439

2,403,060

2,213,894

1,942,564

1,471,014

660,156

554,249

727,969

643,423

814,234

213,150

639,723

189,700

467,688

217,891

158,064

250,652

610,320

188,881

893,761

102,664

432,300

229,000

352,051

125,000

254,000

132,000

140,000

444,958

305,610

345,762

178,377

192,456

599,500

415,000

218,499

238,000

488,000

266,500

310,000

325,000

400,000

416,820

561,500

606,410

662,000

753,940

808,110

1,087,900

1,494,500

2,080,500

2,108,000

2,177,760

2,323,000

3,332,500

4,196,562

16,830,000

16,833,538

20,790,000

38,087,809

5,270 141,900,000

Roshan Packages Limited

Pattern Of Shareholding Report
As Of June 30, 2022

76 | nnual eport 2022A R Annual Report 2022 | 77


