Roshan Packages Limited

Pattern Of Shareholding Report

As Of June 30, 2022

S.No.	Folio#	Name of shareholder	Number of shares	Per %
Directors. Ch	ief Executive Director	and their spouse(s) and minor children		
1	1	TAYYAB AIJAZ	38,087,809	26.84
2	2	SADDAT EIJAZ	16,830,000	11.86
3	3	ZAKI AIJAZ	16,833,538	11.86
4	4	KHALID EIJAZ QURESHI	20,790,000	14.65
5	5	QUASIM AIJAZ	4,196,562	2.96
6	7	MUHAMMAD NAVEED TARIQ	7,130,302	0.00
7	2088	MS. AYESHA MUSSADAQUE HAMID	56	0.00
,	2000	INS. ATESTIA INUSSADAQUE HAINID	96,737,967	68.17
!				
ASSOCIATED C	ompanies, undertakin	gs and related parties 2	6,214	0.00
NIT & ICP				
1		Nil		
Government	Holding			
1	04705-87224	FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE	145,958	0.10
		1	145,958	0.10
	•	tutions, Non Banking Financial Financial Institutions.	0.400.000	4.40
1	02832-32	MEEZAN BANK LIMITED	2,108,000	1.49
2	09944-24	AL BARAKA BANK (PAKISTAN) LIMITED 2	1,087,900 3,195,900	0.77 2.25
			3,133,300	2.20
nsurance Co	ompanies_			
1		Nil		
Modarabas a	nd Mutual Funds			
1	02113-21	FIRST EQUITY MODARABA	59,400	0.04
2	05991-23	CDC - TRUSTEE MEEZAN BALANCED FUND	42,500	0.03
3	07070-22	CDC - TRUSTEE MEEZAN ISLAMIC FUND	3,332,500	2.35
4	07450-521	B.R.R. GUARDIAN MODARABA	93,881	0.07
5	09480-21	CDC - TRUSTEE NBP STOCK FUND	1,494,500	1.05
6	09506-26	CDC - TRUSTEE NBP BALANCED FUND	68,000	0.05
7	10801-27	CDC - TRUSTEE NBP ISLAMIC SARMAYA IZAFA FUND	199,500	0.03
•		CDC - TRUSTEE NBP SARMAYA IZAFA FUND		0.14
8	12625-27		95,000	
9	14514-28	CDC - TRUSTEE FIRST CAPITAL MUTUAL FUND	5,000	0.00
10	15974-23	CDC - TRUSTEE NBP ISLAMIC STOCK FUND	2,080,500	1.47
11	16402-20	CDC - TRUSTEE NBP ISLAMIC ACTIVE ALLOCATION EQUITY FUND	115,500	0.08
12	17210-22	CDC TRUSTEE - MEEZAN DEDICATED EQUITY FUND 12	56,500 7,642,781	0.04 5.39
		112	1,042,101	0.00
General Public Foreign				
		62	462,287	0.33
Foreign Com	panies			
1		Nil		
	II. (Q.)			
General Public/Others		5,184	33,708,893	23.75
		0,104	-00,100,000	23.13
Total		5,270	141,900,000	100.00

Roshan Packages Limited

Pattern Of Shareholding Report

As Of June 30, 2022

Categories of Shareholders	Shareholders	Shares Held	Percentage
Directors and their spouse(s) and minor children			
TAYYAB AIJAZ	1	38,087,809	26.8
SADDAT EIJAZ	1	16,830,000	11.8
ZAKI AIJAZ	1	16,833,538	11.8
KHALID EIJAZ QURESHI	1	20,790,000	14.6
QUASIM AIJAZ	1	4,196,562	2.9
MUHAMMAD NAVEED TARIQ	1	4,130,302	0.0
MS. AYESHA MUSSADAQUE HAMID	1	56	0.0
NO. ATESTIA MOSSADAQUE HAMID	ı	30	0.0
Associated Companies, undertakings and related parties	2	6,214	0.0
Governement Holding	1	145,958	0.1
NIT & ICP	-	-	-
Banks Development Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Financial Institutions.	2	3,195,900	2.2
Insurance Companies	-	-	-
Modarabas and Mutual Funds	12	7,642,781	5.3
General Public			
a. Local	5,150	28,596,828	20.1
b. Foreign	62	462,287	0.3
Foreign Companies	-	-	-
Others	34	5,112,065	3.6
Т	otal 5,270	141,900,000	100.0
		<u> </u>	
Share holders holding 10% or more		Shares Held	Percentage
TAYYAB AIJAZ		38,087,809	26.8
SADDAT EIJAZ		16,830,000	11.8
ZAKI AIJAZ		16,833,538	11.8
KHALID EIJAZ QURESHI		20,790,000	14.6

Roshan Packages Limited

Pattern Of Shareholding Report

As Of June 30, 2022

AS OF Julie 30, 2022							
# Of Shareholders	Shareh	<u>noldin</u>	gs'Slab	Total Shares Held			
362	1	to	100	12,134			
586	101	to	500	201,725			
1899	501	to	1000	1,351,783			
1556	1001	to	5000	3,428,439			
319	5001	to	10000	2,403,060			
174	10001	to	15000	2,213,894			
111	15001	to	20000	1,942,564			
65	20001	to	25000	1,471,014			
24	25001	to	30000	660,156			
17	30001	to	35000	554,249			
19	35001	to	40000	727,969			
15	40001	to	45000	643,423			
17	45001	to	50000	814,234			
4	50001	to	55000	213,150			
11	55001	to	60000	639,723			
3	60001	to	65000	189,700			
7	65001	to	70000	467,688			
3	70001	to	75000	217,891			
2	75001	to	80000	158,064			
3	80001	to	85000	250,652			
7	85001	to	90000	610,320			
2 9	90001 95001	to	95000 100000	188,881 893,761			
1	100001	to	105000	102,664			
4	105001	to to	110000	432,300			
2	110001	to	115000	229,000			
3	115001	to	120000	352,051			
1	120001	to	125000	125,000			
2	125001	to	130000	254,000			
1	130001	to	135000	132,000			
1	135001	to	140000	140,000			
3	145001	to	150000	444,958			
2	150001	to	155000	305,610			
2	170001	to	175000	345,762			
1	175001	to	180000	178,377			
1	190001	to	195000	192,456			
3	195001	to	200000	599,500			
2	205001	to	210000	415,000			
1	215001	to	220000	218,499			
1	235001	to	240000	238,000			
2	240001	to	245000	488,000			
1	265001	to	270000	266,500			
1	305001	to	310000	310,000			
1	320001	to	325000	325,000			
1	395001 415001	to	400000	400,000			
1 1	415001 560001	to	420000 565000	416,820 561,500			
1	605001	to to	610000	606,410			
1	660001	to	665000	662,000			
1	750001	to	755000	753,940			
1	805001	to	810000	808,110			
1	1085001	to	1090000	1,087,900			
1	1490001	to	1495000	1,494,500			
1	2080001	to	2085000	2,080,500			
1	2105001	to	2110000	2,108,000			
1	2175001	to	2180000	2,177,760			
1	2320001	to	2325000	2,323,000			
1	3330001	to	3335000	3,332,500			
1	4195001	to	4200000	4,196,562			
1	16825001	to	16830000	16,830,000			
1	16830001	to	16835000	16,833,538			
1	20785001	to	20790000	20,790,000			
1	38085001	to	38090000	38,087,809			
		5,270		141,900,000			